Resolution No. 19956-81

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY FEDERAL PROJECTS
FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1998.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1995-96
Federal Projects Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of

Weakley County, Temmessee assembled in regular session on this the 18th day of
September, 1995, that:

SECTION 1. The Federal Projects Fund is hereby amended as. follows:

Title I 95.21 (Carryover) )
Fund 573

Arproved Budget Amended
Account # Account Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Revenue
34410 Reserve -0- 12.688.0H9 12,688.59
47141 Chapter 1 95.01 Unprogrammed —0- 72.458.00 72.458.00
Total -0- 85.146.59 85,146.58
Estimated Expenditures
71100 Instruction
71100 116 Teachers”™ Salaries -0- 62,378.00 62.378.00
71100 201 Social Security (Rate 6.2%) -0- 3,868.00 3.868.00
71100 204 State Retirement -0- 5.308.00 5,308.00
(P Rate 8.51%, C Rate 3.08%)
71100 212 Medicare (Rate 1.45%) —0- 904 .00 904 .00
71100 429 Instructional Supplies/Materials —(0- 12.688.59 12.688.59
Total -0- 85,146.59 85H,146.59

SECTION Z. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County

Commissicners of Weakley County, Tennessee which are in conflict with this resolution
are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and

after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resclution shall be spread
upon the mimites of the Board of Countvy Commissioners.

UKSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY, THIS RESOLUTICN IS

SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSION

S 74 7 Y (7 W/ N U
////;;KNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED: - ?;;EggLEDGED AND APPREOVED:
%z A /4&474 M/ A ey

Chairman, He&f%thducation Committee ;/_ﬂChalrman Finance, Ways and Means Committee




